

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-126, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Reciprocal Use Agreement Between The City And School Board Of Broward County, Florida For The Reciprocal Use Of Facilities.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Resolution.

Explanation:

The School Board of Broward County and the City of Hollywood initiated the concept of partnership and facility use agreements in 1997 for reciprocal use of each other's facilities. These agreements have proven to be beneficial to both parties in providing facilities for programs and activities to the residents of Hollywood. We have also enhanced our communications with the School Board, sharing our mutual goals to improve programs and activities falling within our jurisdictions.

The existing agreement which became effective June 11, 2014, is about to expire. This new agreement will be for five (5) years, beginning June 11, 2017 and ending June 11, 2022. It is generally formatted to the contract the School Board has adopted for use with other communities in the County. The School Board will approve the agreement before approval by the Hollywood City Commission.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager, Sustainable Development
Chuck Ellis, Director, Parks, Recreation and Cultural Arts
David Vazquez, Assistant Director, Parks, Recreation and Cultural Arts